Form **PTO-1595 RECO** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102344652 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Kazuhiko Sano Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma Security Agreement Change of Name Kadoma-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan Other 1-2003 City: State: Zip: Execution Date: November 13, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/279,623 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Abraham Kasdan, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 01-1785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 14, 2003 Abraham Kasdan Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/23/2003 GTON11 00000003 10279623

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013668 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kazuhiko Sano (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a citizen of Japan residing at 1-2-6, Shioya-kitamachi, Tarumi-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, has invented certain new and useful improvements in BLANK DISC AND DIRECT STAMPER AND ITS MANUFACTURING METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed herewith, and

WHEREAS, MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having a principal place of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

216934.2

PATENT REEL: 013668 FRAME: 0915 Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on this 13th day of November, 2002.

Kazuhiko Sano

-2-

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

MORTON AMSTER JESSE ROTHSTEIN (RETIRED) DANIEL S. EBENSTEIN PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED MICHAEL J. BERGER NEIL M. ZIPKIN ANTHONY F. LO CICERO KENNETH P. GEORGE ABRAHAM KASDAN, PH.D. IRA E. SILFIN CHESTER ROTHSTEIN CRAIG J. ARNOLD

SENIOR COUNSEL CHARLES R. MACEDO MARK J. ROSENBERG KENNETH M. BERNSTEIN

OF COUNSEL JERRY D. DAINOW ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENTS . TRADEMARKS . COPYRIGHTS

90 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

TELEPHONE: (212) 697-5995 JOHN S. ECONOMOU CHARLES W. RATH
FACSIMILE: (212) 286-0854 MICHAEL V. SOLOMITA BERNARD MAISTER, M.D.* FACSIMILE: (212) 286-0854

NEAL L. ROSENBERG DENISE A. LINDENAUER RICHARD S. MANDARO NANCY M. DODDERIDGE NATALIE BOGDANOS TREBOR LLOYD JOSEPH M. CASINO DAVID MITNICK HOLLY PEKOWSKY MICHAEL P. KENNEY MARION P. METELSKI* KAREN J. BERNSTEIN MAX VERN DANA R. METES KARL J. KOLBINGER

BRIAN A. COMACK PATRICK BOLAND* MARC J. JASON
TREBOR LLOYD ELIE H. GENDLOFF, PH.D* PREETHI SEKHARAN DAVID A. BOAG JAMEL OESER-SWEAT* JUNG HAHM REIKO KAJI

January 14, 2003

*NOT ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

via EXPRESS MAIL

Box ASSIGNMENT Hon. Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope, with sufficient postage, addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date which appears helow:

Name: Jung S. Hahm

Signature:

Date: January 14, 2003

Re:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/279,623

Title: BLANK DISC AND DIRECT STAMPER AND

ITS MANUFACTURING METHOD

Inventor: Kazuhiko Sano Our File: 55220/796

Sir:

Enclosed please find an Assignment and Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet along with a check of \$40.00 to cover the assignment recordation fee.

Please return the enclosed postcard upon receipt. If there is any deficiency in the cost of recordation, please charge our Deposit Account No. 01-1785 and if there is

224946.1

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013668 FRAME: 0917